### 506037014 04/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6083729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND SCHMIDT	01/23/2018
KLAUS LACKNER	01/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANS-PETER WILFER	
Street Address:	ZUM HACKERHOF 5	
City:	MARKNEUKIRCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	08258	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15877951

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lvarghese@sh-law.com
Correspondent Name: LIBBY BABU VARGHESE

Address Line 1: 3 PARK AVENUE Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:LIBBY BABU VARGHESESIGNATURE:/LIBBY BABU VARGHESE/DATE SIGNED:04/29/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=63995.0011 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506037014 REEL: 052525 FRAME: 0348

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

#### Roland Schmidt Klaus Lackner

being the inventors of certain improvements, designs, and invention in

# A MUSICAL INSTRUMENT STAND, PARTICULARLY A MULTIPLE GUITAR STAND, WITH SUPPORT ELEMENTS

for which a United States Utility Patent Application is to be filed, hereby assign unto

#### Hans-Peter Wilfer

an individual having a mailing address of Zum Hackerhof 5, 08258 Markneukirchen, Germany, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, inventions and said United States Utility Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof; and to all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said improvements, inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter:

Roland Schmidt

Klaus Lackner

Date: <u>JAN 23</u> / 2018 Date: <u>JAN 23</u>, 2018

> PATENT REEL: 052525 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 04/29/2020